1	VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA	
2 3	RESOLUTION NO. 2022 -19	
4 5 6 7 8	A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.	
9 10 11 12	WHEREAS , the Village of Estero, Lee required by the Village Charter Section 8 (7)(b); a	
13 14 15	WHEREAS , the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, set forth the appropriation for the capital program for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 as follows:	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Transportation Projects Roadway Intersection Bicycle and Pedestrian Landscaping and Beautification Parks and Recreation Stormwater Utility Total Capital Program	\$ 11,983,850 \$ 460,000 \$ 5,258,330 \$ 3,634,000 \$ 8,202,000 \$ 1,994,250 \$ 1,920,000 \$ 33,452,430
27 28 29 30	NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Village Council of the Village of Estero Florida:	
31	Section 1. The Capital Program for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 is hereby adopted.	
32 33 34	Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.	
35 36 37	ADOPTED BY THE VILLAGE COUN 20 th day of <u>July</u> 2022.	ICIL of the Village of Estero, Florida this
38 39	Attest:	VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA
40 41 42 43 44 45	By:Carol Sacco, Village Clerk	By: Katy Errington, Mayor

46	
47	Reviewed for legal sufficiency:
48	-
49	
50	By:
51	Robert Pritt, Interim Village Attorney